

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MARK ALLEN DAVIS

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. SC08-1808
L.T. No. 85-8933 CFANO
Death Penalty Case

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CANDANCE M. SABELLA
Chief Assistant Attorney General
Capital Appeals Bureau Chief
Florida Bar No. 0445071
Concourse Center 4
3507 E. Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... iv

PROCEDURAL HISTORY..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 6

 ISSUE I..... 6

 THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY SUMMARILY DENIED DAVIS' SUCCESSIVE RULE 3.851 MOTION WHERE THE MOTION FAILED TO COMPLY WITH PLEADING REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA RULE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 3.851(E)(2)(C) AND THE CLAIMS PRESENTED WERE REFUTED BY THE RECORD AND/OR UNTIMELY.

 ISSUE II..... 16

 THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE SUCCESSIVE RULE 3.851 CLAIM OF NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE THAT THE STATE WITHHELD MATERIAL AND EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE AND/OR PRESENTED FALSE TESTIMONY, OR TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN REPRESENTING DEFENDANT.

 ISSUE III..... 34

 THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED DAVIS' CHALLENGE TO THE EXISTING PROCEDURE THAT THE STATE OF FLORIDA UTILIZES FOR LETHAL INJECTION.

CONCLUSION..... 41

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 42

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE..... 42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bates v. State,
2009 Fla. LEXIS 142 (Fla. Jan. 30, 2009) 16

Davis v. McDonough,
933 So. 2d 1153 (Fla. 2006) 1

Davis v. State,
586 So. 2d 1038 (Fla. 1991) 1, 2

Davis v. State,
620 So. 2d 152 (Fla. 1993) 1, 2

Davis v. State/Crosby,
928 So. 2d 1089 (Fla. 2005) 1, 2, 4

Diaz v. State,
945 So. 2d 1136 (Fla. 2006) 8, 15

Doorbal v. State,
983 So. 2d 464 (Fla. 2008) 24, 25

Downs v. State,
740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999) 8

Glock v. Moore,
776 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 2001) 8, 14

Henyard v. State,
992 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2008) 15

Jones v. State,
591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991) 8, 9

Jones v. State,
678 So. 2d 309 (Fla. 1996) 9

Jones v. State,
709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998) 8, 9

Kelley v. State,
2009 Fla. LEXIS 38 (Fla. Jan. 22, 2009) 23, 24

Owen v. Crosby,
854 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 2003) 7

Pope v. State,
702 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 1997) 7

Riechmann v. State,
966 So. 2d 298 (Fla. 2007) 7, 8

<i>Rolling v. State</i> , 944 So. 2d 176 (Fla. 2006)	7
<i>Schwab v. State</i> , 969 So. 2d 318 (Fla. 2007)	8
<i>Tompkins v. State</i> , 980 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 2007)	9, 15
<i>Tompkins v. State</i> , 994 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 2008)	34, 40
<i>Ventura v. State</i> , 2009 Fla. LEXIS 131 (Fla. Jan. 29, 2009)	6, 12, 36
<i>Way v. State</i> , 760 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 2000)	23
<i>Williamson v. State</i> , 961 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 2007)	9

Federal Cases

<i>Baze v. Rees</i> , 128 S. Ct. 1520 (2008)	34
<i>Davis v. Florida</i> , 505 U.S. 1216 (1992)	1
<i>Davis v. Florida</i> , 510 U.S. 1170 (1994)	1
<i>Davis v. Florida</i> , 549 U.S. 895 (2006)	1
<i>Espinosa v. Florida</i> , 505 U.S. 1079 (1992)	1
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	16

Other Authorities

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851	16
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851(e)(2)(C)	5, 6
